RESOLUTION NO. 1597

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SALISBURY TO AMEND THE RULES OF PROCEDURE FOR THE RECYCLING COMMITTEE TO ELIMINATE THE REQUIREMENTS THAT MEMBERS OF THE COMMITTEE MAY RESIDE IN CERTAIN AREAS OF THE CITY

WHEREAS,	Committee contained a	establishing the Recycling Advisory requirement that the members of the certain areas of the City; and
WHEREAS,	-	successful in recruiting members of the meet this residency requirement;
that the Rec	cycling Advisory Committ	ED by the Council of the City of Salisbury tee Rules of Procedure be amended to some sentative from four quadrants of
meeting of th	e Council of the City of Sa	duced and read and passed at the regular alisbury held on thisday of ecome effective immediately upon
ATTEST:		
Brenda J. Co CITY CLERK	•	Louise Smith PRESIDENT, City Council
APPROVED by me this day of, 2007		

Barrie P. Tilghman

MAYOR, City of Salisbury